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April 17, 1998

Ms. Blanca Bayé, Director via Federal Express

Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950495-WS -- Application for rate
increase and change in service availability charges for
Orange-Osceola Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in
Bradford, Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier,
Duval, Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau,
Orange, Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie,
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Florida Water
Services Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities,

Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Tenth Report of Allowance for
Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to
Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent

with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges 1s an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission

by letter dated June 13, 1997.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please
ACK call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260.
h—m

vwow Feill,

CMU :
Staff Attorney

erely yours,

EAG C: Troy Rendell (by fax)
~ Parties cof Record (by U.S. mail) —
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PLANT
HUMBER

00335
00340
00578
60579
00886
40888
00986
00987
00989
01094
01801
02202
02901
03001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26402

28001

TENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE -FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MOMTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT
NAME

CHULUQTA
FLORIOA CENTRAL
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISAGES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODNERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT ' W00DS
SUGARNILL Wo0OS
KEYSTONE HETGHT
SUGAR HILL

BURNT STORE

" LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PIME RIDGE
MARION QAKS
DELTONA

HARCO ISLAND
MARCG SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRARD TOTALS

Gty
4659100
WATER
TREAT,
.00
00
.00
.00
1,181.34
350.96
.00

.00

.00
1,052.10
.00
1,168.33
.00

.00
706.00
2,109.50
.00

00

103.02

6,671.35

GL# GL#
469200 530100
WATER SEWER
O0ISTRIB, TREAT,
.00 .0¢
.00 .00
155,34 .00
.00 .00
.00 1,862.34
.00 .00
.00 .00
i .00
1,853.46 841,32
226.16 .00
.00 1,834.96
350,50 .00
.09 .00
1,525.95 .00
1,244 .80 .00
4,629.40 .00
.00 .00

.00 3,632.00

.00 .00
.00 .00
9,985.61 8,170.56

FLORIDA HATER SERYICES

ESCROY COLLECTED AS OF

GL#
530200
SEWER
COLLECT.
.00
.00
.0¢
.00
Rl
1,283.88
.00
.00
.00
.0g
.00
.00
3,863.64
.00
.00
.04
.00
.00
.00

.00

5,147,.52

PLANT
TATALS

.00

.00
155.34
.00
3,043.68
1,634.84
.00

.00
2,694.78
226.16
2,887.00
350.50
5,031.9¢
1,525.95
1,244.80
5,335.40
2,109.60
3,632.00
.00

103.02

29,975.04

3/31/1998

GL#
469100
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00

.00

7.275,89

5,222.00
.00

.00

.00

.ag
2,610.04
00
$,810.43
.00

.00
5,854,138
29,376.74
.00

.00

224.04

61,373.52

TATAL TG DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPL  CATAGORY

GL#
469200
WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
624,36
1,610.17
.00
.00
166.13
44.56

15,133.53

1,770.12

.0g
19,062.96
.00
17,092.36
15,256.88
45,532.17
.00
00
.00

»

.00

118,323.24

6L

530100

SEWER
TREAT,
971.40
2,299.39
.00
00
11,946.91
.00
00
216.82
7.329.12
.00
4,644.76
.00
1,245.10
82.87
.00
.00
.00
35,965,35
.00

.00

64,701.32

GLf
530200
SEWER

COLLECT.
.00
1,221.71
.00

.00

.00
16,048.50
00

.00

.00

.ag

00

.00
56,087.00
.00
.00
794.41
.00
.00
.00

.00

74,151.62

TOTAL TO
DATE

ESCRAW
BY AFPI
971.00
3,521.10
624,36
3,610,17
19,222.80
21,270.50
166,13
261.38
22,462 .65
1,770.12
7,254.80
19,092.96
67,142.53
17,175.23
15,256.88
53,180.96
29,376.74
35,965.35
.00

224,04

318,549.70
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TENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

APFI PAYKENTS & ESCAOW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT  PLANT
NUMBER NAME

00335 CHULYQTA

00340 FLORIDA CENTRAL

00578 QUAIL RIDGE

00579 PALISADES COUNT

00886 BEACOK HILLS
00888 WOQDMERE

00986 GOSPEL ISLAND E
(0987 POINT Q' WOODS
00989 SUGARNILL WOODS
01094 XEYSTONE HEIGHY
0180} SUGAR NILL
02202 BURNT STORE
02901 LEHIGH

09001 CITRUS SPRINGS
09002 PINE RIDGE
11001 MARION QAKS
18001 DELTONA

26001 MARCO ISLAND
26002 NARCO SHORES

28001 SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GL#
469100
PAID
WATER
TREAT,
.00
.00
.00
00
1,181,34
438.96
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,207.10
.00
1.591:99
.00
.00
816.00
2,541.60
.00
.00

137.02

7,914.01

6
269200
PAID
WATER
DISTRIB,
L
.00
159.34
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
2,285.46
297.16
.00
435.50
.00
1,910.95
3,084.80
5,669.40
.00
.00
.00

.00

13,822.61

GL#
530100
PAID
SEMER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,862.34
.0o
,00
.00
1,282.32
.00
2,269.90
.00
.00
.00
.08
.00
.00
5,200.00
.00

.00

10,614.56

oLt
530200
PAID
SEWER
COLLECT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,283.88
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
6,866.64
.00
.00
.60
.00

.00

8,150.%2

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

TOTAL
PAID

.00

159.34
.00
3,043.88
1,722.84
.00

.00
3,567.78
297.16
3,477.00
435.50
8,458.63
1,910.95
3,044.80

6,505.40

2,541.,60

5,200.00
.00

_13?.02

40,501.70

ESCRON
TavrAL
.00
.00
155.34
.00
3,043.68
1,634.84
00
.60
2,694.78
226.16
2,887.00
150,50
5,031.97
1,525.95
1,244.80
5,335.40
2,109.60
3,632.00
.00

103.02

29,975.04

3/31/1998

TOTAL T0O DATE PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY APFI

GL# GL#
469100 469200
o ¥TD
PALID PAID
TREAT. DISTRIB.
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 637.3
.80 3,624.97
7.275.89 .00
5,487.00 .00
.00 193.13
.00 36.56

.00 17,580.27
.00 2,175.12
2,897.04 .00
.60 72,10L.76
12,116.23 .00
00 20,145.09
.00 27,050.00

7,597.28 52,956.00

33,287.19 .00
0 .00

.00 .00

274.04 .00

68,934,567 146,520.26

GL?
530100
Y1D
PAID
TREAT,
1,300.00
6,703.20
.00
.00
11,946.91
.00
.00
305,82
9,831.12
00
5,447.76
.00
4,949.10
140.59
.00
.00
.00
46,137.00

.00

.00

86,761.50

CATEGORIES
6L
530200
¥YTo 170
PAID ToTAL
COLLECT. PALD
.00 1,300.00
9,120.80 15,824.00
.00 637,36
.00 3,624.97
.00 19,222.80
16,048.,50 21,535.50°
00 193.13
.00 362.38
.00 27,411.39
.00 2,175.12
.00 8,364.80
.00 22,101.76
81,437.34 98,502.67
.00 20,285.68
.00 27,050.00
948,41 61,501.69
.00 33,287.13
.00 46,137.00
.00 .00
.00 274.04
107,555.05 409,771.48

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE
ESCROW
TOTAL
971.00 -
3,521.10
624.36
3,610.17
19,222.80
21,276.50
166.13
261.38
22,462.65
1,770.12
7,254.80
19,092.96
67,142.53
17,175.22
15,256.88
53,160.96
29,376.74
35,965.35
.00

224.04

318,549.70



TENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

SURCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH 8Y AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT PLANT WATER WATER
HUMBER  NAME TREAT. 0ISTRIB,
00335 CHULUQTA .00 .00
00340  FLORIDA CENTRAL .00 .00
00578  QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00
00579  PALISADES COUNT .00 .00
00886  BEACOM HILLS .00 .00
00888  WOGDMERE .00 .00
00986  GOSPEL ISLAND E .00 .00
00987  POINT O' WGODS .00 .00
00989  SUGARMILL WOODS .00 .00
01094  KEYSTOME HEIGHT .00 .00
01801  SUGAR HILL .00 .00
02202  BURNT STORE .00 .00
02901  LEHIGH .00 .00
09001  CITRUS SPRINGS .00 .60
09002  PINE RIDGE - .00 .00
11001 MARIOM QAKS .00 .00
18001  DELTONA .00 .00
26001  MARCO ISLAND .60 .00
26002 MARCO SHORES .00 .00
28001 SUNNY HILLS .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS .00 .00

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SEWER
TREAT.

.0
.00

.08

410.85-

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SEWER
COLLECT.

.00
.00
.QO
.00
.00
.00
.0t
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

00

.60

3/31/1998

TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGE AMQUNTS BY AFPI

PLANT WATER WATER SEWER
TOTALs TREIT.A DISTRIB. TREAT.
.00 0 . .00 .00
.00 .ad .06 .a0
00 .00 .00 .00
.a0 .00 .00 .00
.00 .0 .00 .00
00 8 000 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .08
.00 .00 .00, .00
.00 .00 .80 .00
410.85- .00 00 1,273.07-
.00 .00 .00 .08
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 649.19-
.00 .00 .60 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
410,85- .00 .00 1,922.26-

CATAGORY
SEWER
COLLECT.
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
i)
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

TOTAL TO
DATE
SURCHG
BY AFPI
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,273.07-
.00
.00
.00
649.19-
.00
.00

.00

1,922.26-
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TENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

APFI PAYHENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MOWTH BY APFI CATAGGRIES

PLANT  PLANT
NUMBER NAKE

00335
00340
00578
00579
00886
ooses
00986
00987
00989
01994
11801
02202
02901
09001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
QUATL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE
GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT Q* WOODS
SUGARHILL WOOD$
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
SURNT STORE
LERIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARTON OAKS
DELTONA

HARCO [SLAND

NARCD SHORES

SURNY KILLS

GRAKD TOTALS

PAID
WATER
TREAT,

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.09
00
.00
.00
.Ga

LG8

200

.00

.00

.00

.00

Ny

.00

00

G

FAID

WATER

DISTRIB,
00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.09
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAID PAID
SEWER SEWER
TREAT, COLLECT,
.00 .00
.00 0
.60 .00
.00 .60
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .60
00 00
0¢ .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
1,008,15 .06
.00 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
64 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
1,008.15 .00

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE REPORT

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF 3/31/1998

TOTAL

PAID
.00
a0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

1,008.15

.00

Rl
.00
.00
.08
.00

.00

1,008.15

TOTAL TQ DATE PAVMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

SURCHG YiD
TOTAL PAID
TREAT,
00 . .00
.00 .00
a0 .00
.00 .00
.00 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
410.85- .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.08 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
410.85- .00

DISTRIB.

.00
.00
00
.Qo
Qo
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

Y7o

PAID

TREAT.
.00
GG
.00
.00
00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

7,007.41
.00
.Gg
.00
1,002.81

.00
.00

.00

8,010.22

¥TD

PAID

COLLECT,
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
GG
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00

.00

AFPY CATEGORIES

Y10

TOTAL

PAID
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.Uq
.00
00
00
.00
.00
.00

7.007.41

.00
.00

.00

1,002.81

.00
.00

.Q0

8,010.22

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE
SURCHG

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
1,273.07-
.00
.00
.00
649.19-
.00
.00

.00

1,922.26-



